Company registration number 05052143 (England and Wales)

LOLA WILLIAMS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY LIMITED

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR




LOLA WILLIAMS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY LIMITED

CONTENTS

Page

Balance sheet 1

Notes 10 the financial stataments 2-4




LOLA WILLIAMS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 AUGUST 2022

Fixed assets
Tangible assels

Current assets

Deblors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current (liahilities)/assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than
ong year

Net liahilities
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital

Profit and loss reserves

Total equity

Notes

2022 2021
£ £ £
338
40,458 20,467
- 18,776
40,458 48,243
(45,794) (41,615)
(5,336}
{4,998
{5,881}
(10879}
2
(10,881}
(10,879}

The director of the company has elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial statements.

505

6,628

7,133

(7,500)

(367)

For the financial year ended 31 Auvgust 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act

2006 relating to small companies,

The dirgetor acknowledges her responsibilitics for complying with the requirgments of the Companics Act 2000 with respect to
accounling records and the preparation ol (inancial statements,

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit of its [ancial statements for the year in question in accordance with section

476.

These linancial stalcments have been prepared and delivered in aceordance with the provisions applicable (o companics subjeet o the

small companies regime.

The lnancial statements were approved and signed by the director and authotised for issuc on 22 May 2023

L. Williams
Director

Company Registration No. 05052143




LOLA WILLIAMS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

L1

1.2

18

Accounting policies

Company information
Lola Williams Business Consultancy Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales, The
registered office is 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, WC2I19]Q.

Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 “The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the
UK and Republic of [reland” ("FRS 102™) and the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applicable to companies subject to
the small companies regime. The disclosure requirements of section 1A of FRS 102 have been applied other than where additional
disclosure is required 1o show a true and fair view,

The linancial statemenls are prepared in sterling, which is the functional curreney of the company, Monetary amounls in these
financial statements are rounded to the nearest £.

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention. The principal accounting policies adepted are set
out below.

Going concern

These financial statements are prepared on the going concern basis. The director has a reasonable expectation that the company
will centinue in operational ex:stence for the foreseeable future. However, the director is aware of certain material uncertainties
which may cause doubt on the company's ability to continue as a going concern

Turnover

Turnover is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for services provided in the normal covrse of
business, and is shown net of VAT,

Tangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of depreciation and any
impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised 50 as to wrile oftf the cost or valuation of asscts less their residual values over their useful lives on the
following bases:

Computer equipment 33.3% written down value

The gain or loss arising on the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and the carrying valve
of the asset. and is credited or charged to profit or loss.

Cash at bank and in hand

Cash al bank and in hand are basic [inancial assets and include cash in hand, deposits held a: call with banks, other shorl-term
liquid investments with eriginal maturities of three months or less, and bank overdrafts.

Financial instruments
The company has elected to apply the provisions of Section 11 *Basic Financial Instruments of FRS 102 to all of its financial
instruments.

Equity instruments

Equity instruments issued by the company are recorded at the proceeds received. Dividends payable on equity instruments are
recognised as liabilities once they are no longer at the diseretion of the company,

Taxation

The lax expense represents the sum ol the tax currently payable and delerred tax.




LOLA WILLIAMS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

1 Accounting polivies

Current tax

(Continued)

The tax currently payable 1s based on laxable prolil lor the year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as reported in the profit and
loss account because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other vears and it further excludes
items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been

enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.

2 Employees

The average monthly number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during the year was:

Total

3 Tangible fixed assets

Cost
At | September 2021 and 31 August 2022

Depreciation and impairment
At 1 September 2021
Depreciation charged in the year

AL 3T August 2022

Carrving amount
At 31 August 2022

At 31 August 2021

4 Debtors

Amounts falling due within one year:

Other debtors

2022
Number

20
Number

Plant and
machinery ete

£

8,454

7.949
167

8,116

338

29,467




LOLA WILLIAMS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

5 Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Bank loans and overdralis
Trade creditors

Taxation and social security
Other creditors

6 Credilors: amounts falling due afler more than gne year

Bank loans and overdrafts

7 Called up share capital

2022 2021
Ordinary share capital Number Number
Issued and fully paid
Ordinary shares of £1 each 2 2

2022

0,961
3,519
34,594
720

45,794

2022

b

5.881

2022

b2

8 Directors' transactions

Interest free loans have been granted by the company 1o its directors as follows:

2021

2,000
2232
35,883
1,500

41,615

201

n

7,500

2021

[

[

Amounts repaid Closing balance

Deseription % Rate Opening balance Amounts
advanced
£ £ £
L. Williams - - 29,467 22,182 (13.683)
29,467 22,182 (13,683)

£

37,966

37.966




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



