Company registration number 05052143 (England and Wales)
LOLA WILLIAMS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY LIMITED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022 PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR

CONTENTS

	Page
alance sheet	1
otes to the financial statements	2 - 4

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2022

		2022		2021	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	3		338		505
Current assets					
Debtors	4	40,458		29,467	
Cash at bank and in hand		-		18,776	
		40,458		48,243	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	5	(45,794)		(41,615)	
Net current (liabilities)/assets			(5,336)		6,628
Total assets less current liabilities			(4,998)		7,133
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than			47 00 D		(7 500)
one year	6		(5,881)		(7,500)
Net liabilities			(10,879)		(367)
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	7		2		2
Profit and loss reserves			(10,881)		(369)
Total equity			(10,879)		(367)

The director of the company has elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial statements.

For the financial year ended 31 August 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476

These financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on 22 May 2023

L. Williams

Director

Company Registration No. 05052143

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

1 Accounting policies

Company information

Lola Williams Business Consultancy Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, WC2II 9JQ.

1.1 Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" ("FRS 102") and the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclosure requirements of section 1A of FRS 102 have been applied other than where additional disclosure is required to show a true and fair view.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling, which is the functional currency of the company. Monetary amounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest £.

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention. The principal accounting policies adopted are set out below.

1.2 Going concern

These financial statements are prepared on the going concern basis. The director has a reasonable expectation that the company will continue in operational existence for the foreseeable future. However, the director is aware of certain material uncertainties which may cause doubt on the company's ability to continue as a going concern.

1.3 Turnover

Turnover is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for services provided in the normal course of business, and is shown net of VAT.

1.4 Tangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised so as to write off the cost or valuation of assets less their residual values over their useful lives on the following bases:

Computer equipment

33.3% written down value

The gain or loss arising on the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and the carrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged to profit or loss.

1.5 Cash at bank and in hand

Cash at bank and in hand are basic financial assets and include cash in hand, deposits held at call with banks, other short-term liquid investments with original maturities of three months or less, and bank overdrafts.

1.6 Financial instruments

The company has elected to apply the provisions of Section 11 'Basic Financial Instruments of FRS 102 to all of its financial instruments.

1.7 Equity instruments

Equity instruments issued by the company are recorded at the proceeds received. Dividends payable on equity instruments are recognised as liabilities once they are no longer at the discretion of the company.

1.8 Taxation

The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

Amounts falling due within one year:

Other debtors

1	Accounting policies		(Continued)
	Current tax		
	The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from ne loss account because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in o items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.	ther years and it furth	er excludes
2	Employees		
	The average monthly number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during	g the year was:	
		2022	2021
		Number	Number
	Total	1	I
3	Tangible fixed assets		
			Plant and machinery etc
			£
	Cost		0.454
	At 1 September 2021 and 31 August 2022		8,454
	Depreciation and impairment		
	At 1 September 2021 Depreciation charged in the year		7,949 167
	Depreciation charges in the your		
	At 31 August 2022		8,116
	Carrying amount		
	At 31 August 2022		338
	At 31 August 2021		505
4	Debtors		
		2022	2021

£

29,467

40,458

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

5	Creditors: amounts falling due within one year				
				2022	2021
				£	£
	Bank loans and overdrafts			6,961	2,000
	Trade creditors			3,519	2,232
	Taxation and social security			34,594	35,883
	Other creditors			720	1,500
				45,794	41,615
6	Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year				
				2022	2021
				£	£
	Bank loans and overdrafts			5,881	7,500
7	Called up share capital				
		2022	2021	2022	2021
	Ordinary share capital	Number	Number	£	£
	Issued and fully paid				
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	2	2	2	2

8 Directors' transactions

Interest free loans have been granted by the company to its directors as follows:

Description	% Rate Opening balance	Amounts advanced	Amounts repaid	Closing balance	
	£	£	£	£	
L. Williams -	- 29,467	22,182	(13,683)	37,966	
	29,467	22,182	(13,683)	37,966	

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.